To

No.F.6-1100/FC/For-2016/ A & 7
Government of Tripura
Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF
Aranya Bhavan, Pt. Nehru Complex, Kunjaban,
Agartala-799006, Tel: 0381-2323779
E-mail: pecfiripura@gmail.com

Dated,

The Deputy Director General of Forests (C),
Integrated Regional Office, MoEF & CC,
Law-U-8ib, Lumbatngen, Near M.T.C. Workshop,
Shillong-793021

Sub: -

Ref: -

2 2 May, 2023.

Proposal for diversion of 1.368 ha of forest land for construction of drill site waste pit, drill site
accommodation, TSR Camp and its approach road for location called Dev-2A at Mouja-Birendranagar

under South Tripura District -regarding.

Letter F.No.3-TR B 009/2023-SHI/203-04 dated 24" April, 2023.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above, I would like to furnish herewith the following additional information as
sought by the Ministry under above reference for your consideration:

]5’1- Information sought by the Ministry Reply
0.
1. | The proposal is under PEL for Block AA-ONN-2002/1 for an area of 1260 aq km with | Annexure-A
period from 07.06.2014 to 06.06.2015. The State Govt may clarify the grant of PML
before drilling and whether in this case PML is required
2 | Justification on the recommendation of State Govt that the user agency shall be bear the | Annexure-B
expenditure to document the biodiversity and tents for protection unit as the Muharipur RF
had good biodiversity and needs effective patrolling by protection unit.
3 | The CA land examined under DSS software is 2.74 ha consisting of 1.83 ha MDF. | Annexure-C
Therefore the State Govt is requested to have the site inspected by an officer not below the
rank of CF for inspection with specific report on the density of the proposed CA site for
all the patches or chose an alternate site.
4 | The employment generation mentioned in the proposal is 0 nos permanent/ regular | Annexure-D
employment & 20 nos temporary employment. The State / User Agency may kindly
clarify in terms of mandays.
5 | The copy of Forest Right Act, 2006 certificate submitted is not clear/ legible. The same to Annexure-E
be resubmitted clearly certifying the area along with the location.
6 | The certificate from the Chief Secretary for non-availability of non-forest land for CA for Annexure-F
the whole State as the User Agency in this case in Jubilant Oil & Gas Pvt. Ltd.
7 | The Grant of extension for Block AA-ONN-2002/1 for a period is from 07.06.2014 to Annexure-G
06.06.2015. The State Govt may kindly clarify its validity.
8 | Length & width of the approach road, Annexure-H
9 | Undertaking from user agency for demarcation of proposed land diversion. Annexure-1
10 | GPS Co-ordinates of compensatory afforestation land. Annexure-J
In view of the above, I would request you to kindly take needful action at your earliest convenience.
Yours faithfully,
Enclo:- As stated 7\ Y }

[Dr.
Addl. Principal Chief C
Nodal Officer, FCA

rvator of Forests &
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FOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE
AGARTALA, TRIPURA (WEST).

Dated, Agartala, September 2020.

1. NO.L 2 (46)/GEQ/DI1/2019 ' L6, 5”}3'“’:;117!

Ta,

The Base Manuager,
JOGPL Pvi. Ltd. |
Khyvrpar, Amtali By-pass,
Old Agariala.

Suib: Grant ol Petroleum Mining Lease to the Block AA-ONN-2002/1 with an
area ol 249 Uuaﬁq.}\l'ﬂ for twenty year.

This 15 in reference to grant of Petroleuwm Mining Lease for the Block
(AA-ONN-2002 71 (249.00 sq.km), awarded under NELP Round IV Bidding.

regard, | am to mnform you thal Pelroleum Mining Lease
ubadior sule, Dol & 1O of Petroleum the Natural Gas Rule, 1959 is hereby
granted lor the Block AAU*\JJ\J-‘JUUA/’UL, covering an area 249,00 sq.km. in
Tripura, for a period of 20 (Twenty) years by the Stale Govt,

[fic Petioleuam Mining Lease (PML) 1s granted, based on the approval
receved rom Mimsty ol Petroleurn and Natural Gas, Government of India
vide  leter O-19025/35/2004-0ONG-D-V(P-31199) dated, 23 December

%019 [Copy ene ll)b’(«“l}

The Petroleum Mining Lease will be subjected to the terms and conditions
comimunicated by the MoPNG’s approval letter in addition to other =such
lerms wd conditions as agreed under any deed/ agreement signed betwsen
Covernaeent of India or Gove. of Tripura and the Lessee in respect of the

‘ mentaoied Bloek.

R

d QF_CE J’E [3 Youm faithiuily,
Enclo: As-stated ( No— log mm&
v o6 SEROTON Ld fand: (DTM m&)

. S Ty umqu‘ Director (1&C)

b e i ———— Government,ol Trip:aa
t,‘“ "'«p- 3
O }s 0%:1

.,N‘mn TR [ 3 i e

Lopy.to:- The Directar General, Directorate General of Hydrocarbon, OIDB.
Bhawan, Plot No 2, Sector 73, Noida Utrar Pradesh 201301
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F.No. O-19025/35/2004-GNG-D-V (P-31199)
Government of 1ndia
Ministry of Petroleum & Naturai Gas
EAr S A
New Delhi, the December, 2019

To,

Director T&C,

Government of Tripura,

Department of Industries & Commerce,

Agartala-Tripura
Subject: Grant of Petroleum Mining Lease for the block AA-ONN-2002/1 for an area

of 249 Sq. Km. '

Sir, ".i

a directed to refer to your letter no. F.1-2(46)/GEO/D1/2009/17175-76 Dated -
26.U9.2015 on the abcve subject and to convey the prior approval of Government of India for. *
T aral of Fetroleurn Mining Lease (hereinafter referred to as “Lease”) under Rule 5(1) (if) of
) Natural Gas Rules, 1959 (as amended from time to time) to M/s Jubilant Qil &
Gas Pt Ltd & GAIL (India) Limited in respect of Block AA-ONN-2002/1 for the «ove said area
boundad by the geographical limits as per Appendix "A" and to state that the ‘ease shall be
cubiect to tre following terms and conditions in addition to such other terms and -conditjons:
agreed upon in the deed Jagreement signed, If any, in respect of the said areat= "+ £y

thie Petiol

e lease shall be in respect of Crude Ol and Natural a5,

The lease shall pe valid for a period of 20 years.

ihe lesse shall be subject to fe provisions of Ol Fields (Regulation and Development)

act, 1948, (53 of 1948) and the Petrcleum & Natural Gas (P&NG) Rules, 1959 made

rereunder as amended from time to time,

4 Royaity on Crude Oil, Condensate and Natura) Gas shall be payable by the lessee as per
such rates as may be fixed, from time to time, by the Central Government in consultation

with the State Government. The royalty shall be payable on monthly basis and shall be

payable by the last day of the morth succeading the period in respect of which it is |

(AN E Y
(Detyd e,

5 The :cssee shali, as soon as possibig, pravide the Central Government or its designated
agency, free of cost, all data earlier obtained or to be obtained as a result of petroleum
gcerations under the lease as specified in Rule 19 (c) of the P&NG Rules, 1959, as
arnended fram time 1o time. ’ o R e

6, Necessary approval from the Competent Authority should be.-obtained fi the Reserve -
Forest Area (if any) falling in the leased area. 5 Sl v, n

7 If international companies or foreigners are entrusted with the task, the lessee may get
securty vetting of these companies through the zporopriate Governme:: agencies with
the helo of this Ministry. The lessee shall aiso seek prior clearance from the Ministry of
Home Affairs and Ministry of Defense w.th the full particulars of the foreigner émployees
under intimatiop to this Ministry

8. 'he lessee shall issue |dentnty-cards 1o =dct of the employees. The system of checking,
identity cards of personnel will-have to be strictly enforced.. '

~

" Contd..2/p
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9. Security to its employees both at the project sites and en-route in insurgency-
areas will be the responsiblfity of the lessee. o

10.  Tre lessee shall allow Gevernment authorities to enter and inspect area for sect
check-ups, It necessary. ; i :

11, Lessee shall not employ any foreign national surreptitiously in the areas along the barder.

12.  No ground / aerial survey of the Defense Vulnerable Area/ Vulnerable Point are permitted.
Aerial survey, if any, would be governed by the provisions of Ministry of Defense letter no.
18 (8) /82 — D (GS 111) dated January 31, 1989. '

13, Air force areas falling within the zanes earmarked for delineation should be: avaided. .

14.  For work in close vicinity of Indian Air Force units / Installations and w-its o these
.installations, if any, specific permission of Air Hdgrs. should be optained. _ ‘

15, Any work within 500m of the perimeter of Air Force Station should be intimated to Air
Force autharities at least 10 days before commencement of the activities. . 3

16. No obstruction shall be erected higher than 15 mtrs within 5 kms. radius of Alr Force Alr
Felds and construction of any high mast / towers shall be carried out in consultation with
the Air Force Authorities.

17. lessee shall cxecute a separate lease deed In respect of such other covenants, terms and
conditions as per the preseribed format. el

18. In case the production of oil/gas ceases permanently from the fleld, the DGH and *the
Ministry may be informed immediately.

\.‘fﬂurﬁ- fa};h}j ly

(Kuldeep Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel. No. 23388164

Copy to:

1. The Director General, Directorate General of Hydrocarbans, QIDB Bhavan, Sector-73,
Moida-201301.

M/s Jubilant Oli and Gas Pvt. Lid., A-80, Sector-2, Noilda-201304, WP, India.

. CMD, GAIL {India) Limited, GALL Bhawan, 16 Bhikajl Cama Place

. Guard File/concerned file 0-12012/07/2004-CNG.D-1V (P-30119).

(FREN B8

n
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BY MAIL/HAND
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA .
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER W
SOUTH DISTRICT. BELONIA ol s
E-mail:dfosouth1 7@gmail.com ... - T

No.F.4-22/Dist.F.O (S)/Land/1.368 ha/Dev-2A/ /¢ 29— (937 Dated, |R /052022,

To

The Deputy Conservator of Forest (FC A)
Office of the PCCF Tripura.

Agartala. West Tripura.

Sub:-  Proposal for diversion of 1.368 ha (3.379 Acre) forest land for construction of Drill site, Waste
pit, Drill site Accommodation, TSR Camp and its approach road for location called DEV-2A

Proposal No-FP/TR/Other/18888/ 2016,

Refi-  No.F.6-1100/FC/For-2016/2468 dt-27/04/2023 of FHQ and No.F.7-
76/Land/Diversion/1.368/TSR/Camp/SDFO/BGF-22-23/1 | 85-86  dt-03/05/2023 of SDFO
Bagafa.

Sir,

With reference to correspondence cited above, the undersigned hereby submits the reply to
additional information sought by DIG F(C), [RO Shillong as point wise.

2. Justification on the recommendation of State Govt that the user agency shall bear the
expenditure to document the biodiversity and tents for protection unit as the Muhuripur RF had
good biodiversity and needs effective patrolling by protection unit.

Justification: a. Purchase of Equipment for Documentation of Biodiversity

In South Tripura, Muhuripur Reserve Forest forms major part of Bagafa Forest Subdivision, the
forest comprises good patches of Sal, Garjan and other species including rare flora such as Hijal,
Raktanchan, Menda, Haiud, Gandharaj, Gang Jarul etc. Faunal species sighted are Phyare's Leaf Monkey,
Snakespp, Pheasants, Civet catspp, Mongoosespp, Leopard cat, hornbill & others. The field level staffs
and viliagers nearby forest claiming the presence of Binturong and Fishing Cats. Though the forests are
rich in biodiversity, there are no records such as identification & documentation of species are available,
This may be due to non-availability of equipment such as Camera Trap, Live Camera machine, DSLR
Camera in Range Office and publication of books(based on identification & documentation) on
Muhuripur forest.

Therefore, the state government recommended that the user agency may bear the expenditure for
purchase of equipment such(Camera Trap, Live Camera machine and DSLR Camera in Range Office)
and publication of books documenting the biodiversity. The undersigned hereby recommend that the user
agency may bear tentative expenditure of Rs.4.00.000-/- (Four Lakh) only for equipment purchase &
Rs.1,00,000(One Lakh)-/- for publication(documentation) of the above said objective

Justification: b. User agency shall bear the expenditure of tents and other equipment for Protection Unit
to protect the Muhuripur forest. P

er2f
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Site Inspected report of Dr. Wangdup Bhutia, IFS, Conservator of Forest based on the field
visit dated. 11/05/2023 under South District in connection with proposal for diversion of
1.368 Ha of forest and for construction of drill site, waste pit, drill site accommodation gil,
TSR camp and its approach at Location Dev-2 At Mouja Birendranagar under South District
of Tripura by Jubilant Oil & Gas Pvt. Ltd.

The field inspection was done on 11/5/2023 along with SDFO Bagafa and hlS field
staffs. The forest land measuring 2.74 ha b7 i
selected for CA plantation lieu proposal
for diversion of 1.368 Ha of forest and for
construction of drill site, waste pit, drill
site accommodation oil, TSR camp and its

approach at Location Dev-2 at Mouja

suitable for taking up of Compensatory
Afforestation,

The site is close to private land
having rubber plantation. This selected forest
land degraded and open and found to be

vulnerable to encroachment. The site is

covered with weed growth Immednate fencmg work could be taken up for protecting the land
from encroachment.
Thus, based on the observations made during the visit, it is to certify that the same site

selected for CA plantation is recommended for Compensatory Afforestation.

Submitted

Ltfg' J’);o}@

(Name: Dr. Wangdup Bhutia, [FS)
Conservator of Forests (TC)
Con—wr\----““r of Fores _I TC)

aT:
{'C’. .,u '-""c e

Governme nt of
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No. F21(33A)/JOGPL/AGT/DEV-2A/23-24/027 May 12, 2023

To. SE - iEi7T
Assistant Conservator of Forests (FCA) RE(‘!El\/E D
Govt. of Tripura g

Aranya Bhawan 1 2
Gorkhabasti, P. N. Complex
Agartala, Tripura

Subject: Proposal for diversion of 1.368 ha of forest land for construction of drill site, waste
pit, accommodation, TSR camp and its approach road at location Dev 2A of mouja-
Birendranagar under DFO, South.

Reference:  Your Office letter No.F.6-1100/FC/For-2016/2471-72 dated 27th April 2023

Dear Sir,

Reference is made to your letter dated 27 April 2023 enclosing letter dated 24 April 2023 from IRO,
MoEF & CC Shillong wherein JOGPL has been requested to submit reply on IRO observations at Serial
_No-1,4,5,6,7,8,9.

The point wise response to IRO observations are as under:

1. Observation 1: This proposal is under PEL for Block AA-ONN-2002/1 for an area of 1260 sq km
with period from 07.06.2014 to 06.06.2015. The State Govt may clarify the grant of PML before
drilling and whether in this case PML is required.

Response: The location falls under 249 sq km PML area now. The PML has been granted by
Government of Tripura, Department of industries & Commerce vide letter dated 24" September
2020. A copy of the letter is attached as Annexure-1.

2. Observation 4: The employment generation mentioned in the proposal is 0 nos. permanent /
regular employment & 20 nos. temporary employment. The State / User Agency may kindly
clarify in terms of man days.

Response: A) During Construction Phase, the Civil Works and Drilling Operations will be carried
out by third party contractors who will bring its own manpower. User Agency will temporarily
hire about 15 people for site maintenance and miscellaneous work for the expected
construction duration of 90 days. The mandays will be 1350.

B) During Operational Phase, about 5 No temporary manpower will be hired for site
maintenance amounting to 300 mandays/year.

3. Observation 5: The copy of Forest Right Act, 2006 certificate submitted is not clear / legible. The
same to be resubmitted clearly certifying the area along with the location.
Response: A copy of Forest_Right Act, 2006 certificate is enclosed as Annexure-2.

JOGPL Private Limited : - Base Office. Agartala (Tripura)
CINSE 748990 110925 1 D47580 \ . JOGPL Private Limited

Regd. & Carporate Office Q ) Kiverpuy = Amtah By Pass

Mo 13 Rnowledge Par h 1 v) Fast Champarmura (Das Para)

1120 T 1KAE \;J‘ & o +SH ST

(‘,w‘ .P( ripuraic jubilantencrgy .com
© N / C\( ¢ /
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NO. Fl.-1—2(46)/‘(}&)/Dl/‘2019/'21,go?
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE,
KHEJURBAGAN : AGARTALA.

M
Dated, Agartala 28 December, 2020

To,

The Base Manager,
JOGPL Pvt. Ltd.,
Khyerpur, Amtali By-pass,
Old Agartala.

Subject ;- Certificate of non-availability of non-forest land for compensatory
afforestation for Block AA-ONN-2002/1.
Sir,

This is in reference to Certificate of non-availability of non-forest land
for compensatory afforestation by Chicf Secretary, Govt of Tripura for the
NELP Block AA-ONN-2002/1 allotted to GAIL and Jubilant 0il and Gas Pvt.

Ltd. (JOGPL) consertium in Tripura,

In this regard, 1 am directed to inform you that Government of Tripura
has kindly accerded the approval for issuing the Certificate of non-
availability of non-forest land for compensatory afforestation which is duly
signed by Chief Secretary, Govt of Tripura and is enclosed herewith this

letter for your kind perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo - As stated. %ﬂr/ﬁp’w
(Ms. Sutirtha Paul)
Geologist (18C)
RE?E‘%/_EL _ Govt. of Tripura
. No- i i
4 0 DEC 200 \
i
. S P wv‘f"“ ‘
| JOGPL PRIVATE &_;rgj

-




GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

: Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Q)‘@,@ Agartala - 799010, Tripura

Manoj Kumar, 145 —
Chief Secretary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 15 December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I) Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungie, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in North Tripura District of Tripura State have been examined;

and

(I1) 1 have also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, I do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
fand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire North Tripura District of Tripura
State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1% day of December 2020.

Signature‘!i%lg;sw
( Manoj Kumar )

Chief Secretary,
Government of Tripura,

Ph: 0381-241 3200/4392 Fax: 0381-241 4013 email: cs-tripura@nic.in

4,




GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
” Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

Manoj Kumar, ias
Chief Secretary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 1% December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Aff

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

() Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in Unakoti District of Tripura State have been examined; and

(II) I have also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, 1 do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, Jjungle jhari land, civil-soyam
Jand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory affaorestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire Unakoti District of Tripura State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1# day of December 2020.

Signatz:gﬂ/' Sea

( Manoj Kumar )
Chief Secmfy.
Government of Tripura,

Pho0381-241 3200/4392 Fax: 0381-241 4013 email: ¢s-tripura@nicdn
2



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

Manoj Kumar. |
Chief Secretan

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 15 December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I) Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civii-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act,1980 are applicable, available in Dhalai District of Tripura State have been examined; and

(II) 1 have also conducted such further enguiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, I do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
Jand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire Dhalai District of Tripura State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1% day of December 2020.

\\\ Y L
Signature & Official Seal

( Manoj Kumar )
Chief Secretary,
Government of Tripura.

h 03R1-241 3200/4392 Fax: 0381-241 4013 emall: cs-tripura@nic.in




GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

.

Manej Kumar, 14
Chief Secrefary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 1% December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sti Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I) Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi Jungle,
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in Khowai District of Tripura State have been examined; and

(II) 1 have also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, 1 do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
fand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire Khowai District of Tripura State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1% day of December 2020,

( Manoj Kumar )
Chief Secretary,
Government of Tripura,

#h 0381-241 3200/4392 Fax: 0383241 4012 email: cs-tripura@aiciin
:




GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
Secretariat, New Capital Compiex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

Manoj Kumar, s
Chief Secretary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 15 December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

1, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I)  Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi Jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in West Tripura District of Tripura State have been examined;
and

(II) 1 have aiso conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, I do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
Jand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire West Tripura District of Tripura
State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1% day of December 2020.

%\,‘. -
Signature &‘Of;ijbl Seal

( Manoj Kumar )
Chiet Secretary,
= osrnmaent of Tripura.

3200/4392 +ax- GAR] 241 40] 3] cs-fripura@nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

®
Manoj Kumar, ias
Chief Secretary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 1% December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I)  Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in Sepahijala District of Tripura State have been examined; and

(II)  Ihave also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, I do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, Jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
land and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire Sepahijala District of Tripura State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1* day of December 2020,

Signatu:;%‘ﬁm

( Manoj Kumar )
Chief Secrelary,
Government of Tripura.

1351-241 3200/4092 Fax. 0381-241 40113 email cs-tripura@nic.in




" GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
a) Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Manej Kuniar, ixs Agartala - 799010, Tripura
Chief Secretary

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 15t December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I)  Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zwdpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka Jungte, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in Gomati District of Tripura State have been examined; and

(II)  Ihave also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, 1 do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands.
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka Jungle, jungle fhari land, civil-soyam
land and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire Gomati District of Tripura State.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1%t day of December 2020.

Signatutre

{ Manoj Kumar )
Chief Secretary,
Government of Tripura.

(381-241 3200/4392 Fax: 0381-241 4073 emall cs-tripura@nic.in
‘\




GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
Secretariat, New Capital Complex,
Agartala - 799010, Tripura

Manoj Kumar, s
Chief Secretar

No.F.34(30)-Rev/1992/Part/
Dated, the 1% December 2020

Certificate of Non-availability of Land for Compensatory Afforestation

I, Sri Manoj Kumar, Chief Secretary, Tripura (Name of State/Union Territory do here by
certify that:

(I)  Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land. Revenue lands, zudpi jungle.
Chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam land sand all
other such categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 are applicable, available in South Tripura District of Tripura State have been examined;
and

(II) I have also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy myself for issue of this
certificate. On the basis of examination of relevant records and such further enquiry, as was
required for issue of this Certificate, I do here by certify that non-forest land revenue lands,
zudpi jungle. chhotejharka jungle, bade jharka jungle, jungle jhari land, civil-soyam
fand and all other such categories of forest lands (Except the forest land under management
and administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant guidelines of the Central
Government may be utilised for creation of compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land
diverted for non-forest purpose, is not available in the entire South Tripura District of Tripura
State,

Issued under my hand and seal on this 1* day of December 2020,

it -

th “"T&fo
Signature A Official Seal

{ Mangj Kumar )

Chiet Secretary,
Gavernment of Tripura,

81241 3I00/4392 Fax 0381-2471 4213 emai: os-{ripura@nic.in
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F.No. 0-19025/35/2004-ONG-D-V (P-31199)
Government of India

Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas

Rk okoR ok

o it

l
New Delhi, the)3 December, 2019

Director 1&C,

Government of Tripura,

Department of Industries & Commerce,
Agariala-Tripura

Sub.:- Approval for extension of Petroleum Exploration License (PEL) of Block AA- .
ONN-2002/1 from 07.06.2015 to 06.06.2018. 4 ; {

Sir, i
I em directed to refer to your letter No. 1-2(46)/GEQ/D1/2009/6,396-97 dated f

31.05.2018 and letter no. 12012/7/2004-ONG-IT1 dated 13.03.2015 of this Ministry on the

subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of Gevernment of India for grant of :

extension in Petroleum Expleration License under rute 5(1) (i) of the Petroleum and Natural Gas

Rules, 1959 (as amended from time to time) to M/s Jubilant Ol & Gas Pvt. Lid in respect of .

Block AA-ONN-2002/1 for the period 07.06.2015 to 06.06.2016, 07.06.2016 to 06.06.2017,

o 07:06.2017 to 06.06.2018, 07.06.2018 to 06.06.2019 and 07.06.2019 to 06.06.2020 for an area
L of 1260 Sq. K,

2. The other terms and conditions of the PSC will ramain unchanged.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 23385557 ;

-

Copy to:
L -The Directar General. Directorate Ganeral of Hydrocarbens, OIS Bhavan, Sector-73,
Noida-201301.

2. M/s Jubilarit Qil and Gas Pyt Ltd., A-80, Sector-2, Neida-201301, UP, India,

A CMD, GAIL (India) Limited, GAIL Bhawar, 16 Bhikaji Cama Place
4, Guard File/concerned file 0-12012/07/200%-ONG.D-IV (P-30119).

(S\,U\UW \ o

4/-

wﬁhﬁ." &




No. F. 1-2(46)/GEO/DI/2019 /14 ) 363 —¢8
YOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE
KHEJURBAGAN: AGARTALA

4 Seph
Daled, Agartala the ¥ August, 2020

To,

The Basc Manager,
JOGPL Pvt. Ltd,

Khyerpur, Amtali Bypass Road,
East Champamura, Das Para,
Agartala, Tripura West.

Subject: - l;‘\lvnsiun of Perroleumn Kxploration Licence (PEL) from 07-06-
2020 1o 06-06-2021 {or an area 1260 sq.km for the Block AA-ONN-2002/1.

Sur,

This is o inform you that Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas,
Government of India Lh-mug‘n its vide letrer . No. 0-19025/35/2004-ONG-
D-V(FST199/E-4489) dated 215 August 2020 (Copy enclosed) has accorded
approval of Government of India under Rule S(1)(ii) of the Petrolewun and
Nulural Gas Rules, 1959 for extension of Petroleum Exploration .icense
(PEL) irom U7-06-2020 to 06-06-2021 in Block AA-ONN-2002/ 1, for an area
ol 1% sq.km for the Block AA-ONN-2002/1,

2. The other terms and conditions mentioned dur g grant of PEL along with

the tenns and conditions mentioned in the “Production Sharing Contract”
will remams rhe saune,

Phis s for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

iy ’ Yours faithfully,
%FC% ”!
Enclo - As Slated ﬂ l‘\m n 101.( ( s
'l

o@ﬁm?

14‘!44,-{4@ W

i L S

TOCALPRIATE 75

T -

(Dr. P.K. Goyal, 1AS)
Director (1:5C)

Copy to: The Dircctor General, Directorate General of Hydrocarbons, OIDB
Bhawan, Scctor-73, Noida-20 1301.



B d P
F.ito. 0-19025/35/260-4»0NG---U~V [P-31199/E»4489)
Government of india
Ministry of Petroleum & Matural Gas
¥ T S
New Delhi, the 21° August, 2020
N0,
Director 1&C,
Goveirninent of Tripura,
Department of Industries & Coimimerce,
Agarcala-Tripura

Sub.:- Approval for extension of Petroleum Exploration License (PEL) of Block AA-ONN-2002/1.

Sir,

| am directed to refer to your letter No.Fl. 1-2(46)/GEO/D1/2019/9676-78 dated
18.06.2020 and letter of this Ministry of even numper dated 23.12.2019 on the subject
mentioned above and to convey the approval of Government of India for grant of extension in
Petroleurn Exploration License under rule 5(1) (ii) of the Petroleum and Natural Gas Rules, 1959
(as amended from time to time) to M/s Jubifant Ol & Gas Pvt, Ltd and GAIL In respect of Black
AA-ONN-2002/1 for the period from 07.08.2020 te UC 06.2021 for an area of 1260 Sq. km.

o e other terms and conditions of the PEL will remain unchariged.

(Kulde. :n Kumar)
“Jnder Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 23385557

Copy to:

L The Director General, Directorate General of Hydrocarbons, OIDB Bhavan, Sector-73,
Noida-201201.

M/s Jubilant Oil and Gas Pvt. Ltd., A-80, Sector-2, Noida-201301, UP, India.

CHMD, GAIL (India) Limited, GAIL Bhawan, 16 Bnikaji Cama Place

Guard Filefconcerned file Q-12012/07/2004-ONG.D-1V (P-30119).

S TV L O]



No. F. JOGPL/AA-ONN 2002/1/1& f,n’PEL/ZUZl/J Date: june 1, 2021
g

The Director

Directorate of indust es & Cammerce

Government of Tripura

‘Agartala -799001

Subject: Extension of Petroleum Exploration License of Block AA-ONN-2002/1.

Dear Sir,

I0GPL Private Limited, as Operator of Block AA-ONN-2002/1 has remitted Rs. 50,40,000/- {Rupees Fifty Lac Forty
Thousand only) to s8I account of Directorate of Industries and Commerce on account of PEL extension fee for

the period from 7" June 2021 to 6 June 2022 for 1260 5q. k. area. The Axis Bank RTGS deposit receipt dated”
27" May 2021 is enciosed 1

JOGPL Private | imited esrnestly requests YOu 1o canvey neces ary approval for extension of PEL for the period
from 7™ June 2021 0B june 2022 at the earliest please

Thanking you.

Kind Regards

For JOGPL Private Limited *
1&”’
s
Authorized Signatory

EHC’USUI’E Axis Bank RTGS de POsH receipt dated 27" May 2021

Kite:  Email sent o OV -Fring -2 2

—l‘__h_.__,;.—‘_..*-‘ R e, —————— - —

JOGPL Private Limis ed

CIN: U748990p1992F 10 0 17884

Regd. & Corporate Office Tel: +91 120 7186000
Plot No.15, Knowledge Park 11, Greater Nuida -201 306 Fax: +91 120 7186240
Distt. Gautan) Budh N 8as, Uttar Pradesh, India e e
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1 Sharma <Sandhyal.Sharma@axisbank.com>
adav <Vivek7.Yadav@axisbank.com>
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payment advise on registered email id as per trail mail.
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ECertiﬂcate against RTGS dated 27.05.2021 for Rs. 50,40,000/- in favour of Directorate of Industries & Commerce
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‘I~a Rawat <Manisha Rawat@ axisbank.com>

y. May 31, 2021 11:41 AM

Nadhwa <Sachinl Wadhwa@sxisbank com>

Certificate against RTGS dated 27 05.2021 for Rs. 50,40,000/- in favour of Directorate of (ndustries & Commerce

nat

mvice Officer - CA,

anking Service

4]B2-B3, Sectar - 16, Naida, U.P., 201301

28813

lanagement | Axis Bank UK | Axis Capital | Axis Finance | Axis Securities | Axis Trustee | A. Treds | Freecharge| Axis Bank Foundation
ir Singh =T r.aingh@ubilentenergy com>

2021 15:55 .

tawat <Manisha.Rawat@axisbank.com>

ficate against RTGS dated 27.05.2021 for Rs. 50,40,000/- in favour of Directorate of Industries & Commerce

Private Limited Account -Tripura PSC A/C -No 022010200012333

jam,

ttached the last years confirmation received from bank, for your ready reference.

'scription ‘ Date Amount
SFT/SK/AXSK211470016269/022/DIRECTORAT/STATE | 27-05-2021 40,000 =
\N

FT/SK/AXSK211470018540/022/DIRECTORAT/STATE | 27-05-2021 10,00,000

AN

‘GS/SK/UTIBR52021052700360603/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 27-05-2021 10,00,000
"GS/SK/UTIBR32021052700360711/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 27-05-2021 10,00,000

CAUTION : External Email - Identify SENDER before CLICKING on Links/Attachments.

:rationshead <Npida Operationshead@axisbank com>; Noida Branchhead <Noida. Branchhead@axisbank com»; Vijay Kumar <vijay.kumar @ ubilantenergy.com>; Anjita Khalsa <anjita.kaur@jubilantenergy com>

ice to above, you are requested to kindly provide us the payment confirmation certificate (RTGS Advice) for the below mentioned payments made to Government of Tripura as these need to be submitted to them.




NEFT/SK/AXSK211470018854/022/DIRECTORAT/STATE | 27-05-2021 10,00,000

HAN
NEFT/SK/AXSK211470018897/022/DIRECTORAT/STATE | 27-05-2021 10,00,000

SAN

Total 50,40,000

charges is applicable for issuing the certificate, please debit our current account no. 022010200012333.
legards

il Singh

Authorised Signatory
ate Limited

111655

‘Intormation contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL mcluding any attachment is praprietary to Axis Bank | td and is intended solely for the addressee/s, and may contain information that is privileged. confidential or

i disclosure under applicable law Access 1o this e-mail and/or 1o the anachment hy anvone else 1s unauthorized £ this 1s a forwarded message, the content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of
vou are not the mtended recipient. an agent of the intended recipient or a person responsible tor delivermg the information to the named recipient. you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying
ation of this mformation in any wav or 1n any manner s strictly prohibited. [f you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There 1s no guarantee that the integrity ol

|

micanon has been maintained and nor 1s this communication free of viruses, interceptions or interference "




- Annenuve —F-

JOGPL

No. F. JOGPL/AA-ONN-2002/1/1&C/PEL/2022/1 Date: June 3, 2022

To

The Director

Directorate of Industries & Commerce

Government of Tripura

Agartala -799001 '

Subject: Extension of Petroleum Exploration License of Block AA-ONN-2002/1.

Dear Sir,

JOGPL Private Limited, as Operator of Block AA-ONN-2002/1 has remitted Rs. 50,40,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lac Forty
Thousand only) to SBI account of Directorate of Industries and Commerce on account of PEL extension fee for
the period from 7" June 2022 to 6™ June 2023 for 1260 sq. km. area. The Axis Bank RTGS deposit receipt dated
2™ June 2022 is enclosed. '

JOGPL Private Limited earnestly requests you to convey necessary approval for extension of PEL for the period
from 7" June 2022 to 6™ June 2023 at the earliest please.

Request to also expedite the PEL extension approval for the period 7" June 2021 to 6™ June 2022, request for
which was made vide our letter No. F. JOGPL/ AA-ONN-2002/ 1/1&C/PEL/2021/1 dated June 1, 2021.

Thanking you.
Kind Regards,

For JOGPL Private Limited
Y
Authorized Signatory

Enclosure: Axis Bank RTGS deposit receipt dated 2™ June 2022

(N
JOGPL Pglvate Limited

o £ CINSUZ4899UPI992FTC047880
"S- Regd” & Corporate Office: Tel: +91 120 7186000
Plot No.15, Knowledge Park 11, Greater Noida -201 306, Fax: +91 120 7186240

Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India Email: jogpl_ls@jogpl.com




From: Manisha Rawat <Manisha.Rawat@axisbank.com>

Sent: 03 June 2022 11:51

To: Tejindar Singh <Tejindar.Singh@jubilantenergy.com>; Sachinl Wadhwa <Sachinl.Wadhwa@axisbank.com>
Cc: Noida Operationshead <Noida.Operationshead@axisbank.com>; Noida Branchhead <Noida.Branchhead@axisbank.com>; Vijay Kumar

<vijay.kumar@jubilantenergy.com>

Subject: Re: Certificate against RTGS dated 02.06.2022 for Rs. 50,40,000/- in favour of Directorate of Industries & Commerce

Dear sir

Kindly find the details mentioned below for settiement status.

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS: §
Sr. F - | Unique Transaction Sender Account re Beneficiary Account Transaction Event
, No. | Date | Transaction Typeh. B = Number Beneficiary Name Number Status Stabis Amount
o ananl Outward RTGS | - B, © e e il e PUBLE DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES AND e | Credit Notification
i 1 $02/06/2022 Payment [l.'TIBRS.‘ 220602003506295 022010200012333 COMMERCE 10320312795 Settled! Pacsved 1000000.0
SR = i s R - = LR =
‘ Outward RTGS | g F o I DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES AND| . - | Credit Notification |, .
2 2/06/2022 J | 02201021 2333 - 20312795 . )
2 ‘0- 06/2022 Payment %T.,T]BRDZ0.'32(2‘6‘.}20035lu,u;i 022010200012333 COMMERCE 10320312795 Settled fincaiied 1000000.0
| Outward RTGS | ' DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES AND Credit Notification
. 2 3 = T (e TC ] S A - 2
3 |02/06/2022 Pavinat jl'TTBRDlO.‘ZlOGOJOOS:* 1388 022010200012333 COMMERCE 10320312793 Sertled Bacesied 1000000.0|
‘ s N | ps r .y s 3
+ loooga022) OUWard RTGS [omimn o0059060200351421 022010200012333 | DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES ANDE 10330312795 [Settled Credit Notification §,540000,0
P Payment i  COMMERCE S 1 Received i _
< 02062022 OUWadRTGS | ormp 6033060200351402f 022010200012333 | DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES ANDY 10320312705 |Setled Credit Notification £, 5000099
1 | Payment | i COMMERCE ! Received
.
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS : 1
Sr. = Unique Transaction | Sender Account 5 = Beneficiary Account Transaction Event
No. Date | Transaction Type Raforonce Number Beneficiary Name Number Status it Amount|
Outward NEFT DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES AND Settlement Notification
/06/2022 SK22153 22 S - : : i
1 102/06/20 Payment AXSK221530000539 | 022010200012333 COMMERCE 1032031279 Settled Bactived 40000.0

Regards,

Manisha Rawat

Customer Service Officer - CA,
Wholesale Banking Service

Axis Bank Ltd | B2-B3, Sector - 16, Noida, U.P., 201301

D: 0120 - 4528813



Axis Asset Management | Axis Bank UK | Axis Capital | Axis Finance | Axis Securities | Axis Trustee | A. Treds | Freecharge| Axis Bank
Foundation '

From: Tejindar Singh <Tejindar.Singh@jubilantenergy.com>

Sent: 03 June 2022 11:43

To: Manisha Rawat <Manisha.Rawat@axisbank.com>; Sachinl Wadhwa <Sachin1l.Wadhwa@axisbank.com>

Cc: Noida Operationshead <Noida.Operationshead@axisbank.com>; Noida Branchhead <Noida.Branchhead@axisbank.com>; Vijay Kumar
<vijay.kumar@jubilantenergy.com>

Subject: FW: Certificate against RTGS dated 02.06.2022 for Rs. 50,40,000/- in favour of Directorate of Industries & Commerce

CAUTION : External Email - Identify SENDER before CLICKING on Links/Attachments.
Ref: - JOGPL Private Limited Account -Tripura PSC A/C -No 022010200012333
Dear Sir/Madam,
With reference to above, you are requested to kindly provide us the payment confirmation certificate (RTGS Advice) for the below mentioned

payments made to Government of Tripura as these need to be submitted to them. Please find attached the last years confirmation received
from bank, for your ready reference.

S. No | Description Date Amount
i | RTGS/SK/UTIBRS52022060200350629/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 02-06-2022 10,00,000
2 NEFT/SK/AXSK221530000539/022/DIRECTORAT/STATE 02-06-2022 40,000
BAN

3 RTGS/SK/UTIBR52022060200351020/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 02-06-2022 10,00,000
4 RTGS/SK/UTIBR52022060200351388/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 02-06-2022 10,00,000
5 RTGS/SK/UTIBR52022060200351402/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 02-06-2022 10,00,000
6 RTGS/SK/UTIBRS52022060200351421/022/DIRECTO/STATE | 02-06-2022 10,00,000

Total 50,40,000

If any bank charges is applicable for issuing the certificate, please debit our current account no. 022010200012333.
Thanks & Regards

Tejindar Pal Singh
Authorised Signatory



JOGPL Private Limited
Mob.9560011655
Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended
solely for the addressee/s, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to
this e-mail and/or to the attachment by anyone else is unauthorized. If this is a forwarded message, the content and the views expressed in this E-
MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient. an agent of the intended recipient or a person responsible for
delivering the information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use. distribution, transmission. printing, copying or dissemination of
this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your
system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained and nor is this communication
free of viruses. interceptions or interference." Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment 1s
proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended solely for the addressee/s. and may contain information that is privileged. confidential or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to the attachment by anyone else is unauthorized. If this is a forwarded
message. the content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, an agent of
the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering the information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use. distribution.
transmission. printing. copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this communication has
been maintained and nor is this communication free of viruses. interceptions or interference.”



Purpose-wise Break-up of Utilization of Land

fnneqﬂu Ve -'-H |

Annexure-7

[SL.No. | _Purpose Size of Plots Total Land (Sgm
1 Internal Road 498.52 x 10.0 4985.20
2 Drivers Rest Room 8.0x15.0 120.00
3 Control Room B 10.0x15.0 150.00
4 Offices 20.0x 15.0 300.00
5 Medical Room 10.0 x 15.0 150.00
6 Chemical Shed s B ~10.0x15.0 150.00
7 ETP ' ~10.0x15.0 150.00
8 Vehicle & Trailor Parking 45.0 x 29.0 1305.00
9 CementShed =~ | 350x15.0 525.00
10 |PipeRacks T 400x15.0 600.00
11 | Misc. Stores g 10.0x 15.0 150.00

12 | Safety Stores 10.0x15.0 150.00
13 | Fuel, Oil, Lube store 10.0 x 15.0 150.00
14 | Drilling Platform 90.0 x 40.0 3600.00
15 |WastePit e | 450x25.0 1125.00
16 | MudPit 45.0x25.0 1125.00
i (FlaePt = g 30.0x 14.0 420.00
18 | VSPPit 30.0x 14.0 420.00
19 |[WaterPit 15.0 x 28.0 420.00
20 | Generator Sets 10.0 x 15.0 150.00
21 Loging Unit L ___100x158 150.00
22 Security Camp (TSR) (Including 52.26 x 22.92 1197.80
Amenity) L v
23 | Dril  Site Accommodation (Including 76.0x 22.92 1719.00
Amenity) g
24 Open space in Drill Site for Safety and As Actual 3684.62
security
25 | Approach Road under forest 14.0x6.0 84.00
. s = Grand Total 22980.62 (5.678 Acres)
— Total Pvt. Land 2.298 Acres
Iy ____ Total Forest Land o 3.38 Acres

Note: - The need for above area is based on safe handling of heavy equipment's:g:ovement of 40 i

feet long transport carrier and the safe operations. Q
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UNDERTAKING

Proposal for diversion of 1.368 ha of forest land for construction of drill site, waste pit,
accommodation, TSR camp and its approach road at location Dev 2A of mouja- Birendranagar under
DFO, South.

JOGPL Private Limited (formely known as Jubilant Qil & Gas Private Ltd) gives an undertaking to

demarcate the proposed land diversion,
V

Tejindar Pal Singh
Project Manager
Dated 10-05-2023

JOGPL Private Limited

CIN: U74899UPI992FTCO47880

Regd. & Corporate Office:

Plot No.15, Knowledge Park I, Greater Noida -201 306,
Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 120 7186000
Fax: +91 120 7186240

Email: jogpl_Is@jogpl.com
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GPS Coordinates of Compensator Afforestation lan
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